© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1023_X7R_AUTO_SMD • 12/22/2011 1
One WORLD       One Brand       One Strategy       One Focus       One Team       One KEMET
Benefits
•	 AEC Q200 automotive qualified
•	 -55°C to +125°C operating temperature range
•	 Pb-Free and RoHS Compliant
•	 Temperature stable dielectric
•	 EIA 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1812, and 2220 case sizes

1 Additional termination finish options may be available. Contact KEMET for details
2 Additional reeling or packaging options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
Ordering Information
C 0805 C 225 M 4 R A C AUTO
Ceramic Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Voltage Dielectric Failure Rate/
Design Termination Finish1 Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)3
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2220
C = Standard 2 Sig. Digits +
Number of Zeros
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
9 = 6.3V
8 = 10V
4 = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
2 = 200V
R = X7R A = N/A C = 100% Matte Sn AUTO = Automotive
Grade 7" Reel
Unmarked
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1023_X7R_AUTO_SMD • 12/22/2011 2
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs) – X7R Dielectric, 6.3VDC–200VDC (Automotive Grade)
Dimensions – Millimeters (Inches)
Qualification/Certification
Automotive Grade products meet or exceed the requirements outlined by the Automotive Electronics Council. Details regarding test
methods and conditions are referenced in document AEC–Q200, Stress Test Qualification for Passive Components. For additional
information regarding the Automotive Electronics Council and AEC–Q200, please visit their website at www.aecouncil.com.
Environmental Compliance
Pb-Free and RoHS Compliant.
C
er
am
ic
 S
u
rf
ac
e
M
o
u
n
t
W L
T B
S
100% Tin or SnPb Plate